# AMES TO WAN BY AND BY AMES TO WAN BY AMES TO WAN BY AMES TO WAN BY AMES TO WAN BY

# TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Jamestown Town Hall
Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers
93 Narragansett Avenue
Thursday, January 2, 2025
5:30 PM

### THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED IN PERSON ONLY.

 $THIS\ MEETING\ WILL\ BE\ LIVE\ STREAMED:\ To\ view\ the\ meeting\ with\ no\ interaction:$ 

https://jamestownri.gov/how-do-i/watch-live-streamed-town-meetings

The public is welcome to participate in this Town Council meeting. Open Forum offers citizens the opportunity to clarify an item on the agenda, address items not on the agenda, or comment on a communication or Consent Agenda item. Citizens are welcome to speak to the subject of a Public Hearing and are allowed to speak at the discretion of the Council President or a majority of Councilors present, or at other times during the meeting, in particular during New or Unfinished Business.

Anyone wishing to speak should use the microphone at the front of the room, stating their name and address for the record; comments must be addressed to the Council, not the audience. The Town Council hopes that citizens and Councilors alike will be respectful of each other's right to speak, tolerant of different points of view, and mindful of everyone's time.

Attachments for items on this meeting agenda are available to the public on the Town website at: : <a href="https://jamestownri.gov/town-government/town-council/town-council-meetings-minutes/2025-meetings-minutes/">https://jamestownri.gov/town-government/town-council/town-council-meetings-minutes/2025-meetings-minutes</a>

# I. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

# II. ROLL CALL

# III. TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

- A) Review and Discussion:
  - 1) Town Council Rules and Procedures
  - 2) Town Council Agenda Preamble
  - 3) Town Council Goals and Objectives

# IV. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to RIGL § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website and at the Town Hall and the Jamestown Philomenian Library. In addition, notice also may be posted at the Jamestown Police Station and on the Internet at <a href="https://www.jamestownri.gov">www.jamestownri.gov</a>.

ALL NOTE: If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation, please call 1-800-745-5555, or contact the Town Clerk at 401-423-9800, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or email to rfagan@jamestownri.net not less than three (3) business days prior to the meeting.

Posted on the RI Secretary of State website December 30, 2024